Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Cooper Poles
Interactive Menu
•	 Ordering Information page 2
•	 Base Plate Details page 3
•	 Mounting Type Details page 4
•	 Options Details page 5

October 23, 2025 5:02 PM
Round Straight Steel Anchor Bolt Construction – RSS-ABCooper Poles
Ordering Information
Sample Number: RSS-10-4-11-AB-T23S-BK
Domestic Preference Product Family Mounting Height(ft) 18 Shaft Size-Wall Thickness Installation Type
Blank = None
BABA = Build America, Buy America
funding 1
RSS = Round Straight Steel 5 = 5'
8 = 8'
10 = 10'
12 = 12'
14 = 14'
15 = 15'
16 = 16'
18 = 18'
20 = 20'
22 = 22'
25 = 25'
30 = 30'
35 = 35'
3-11 = 3", 11ga(.120") 5
4-11 = 4", 11ga (.120") 6
4-7 = 4", 7ga(.188") 6
45-11 = 4.5, 11ga(.120") 7
45-7  =4.5", 7ga (.188") 7
5-11 = 5", 11ga(.120") 7
5-7 = 5", 7ga(.188")
5-3 = 5", 3ga(.250")
6-7 = 6", 7ga(.188")
6-3 = 6", 3ga (.250") 9
658-2 = 6-5/8", 2ga(.280") 10
AB = Anchor Base Installation
Mounting Types Pre-Finish Finish Options (Add as Suffix)
[blank] = no mounting defined
T23S = 2-3/8” OD x 4” long tenon
T23L = 2-3/8” OD x 6” long tenon
T300 = 3” OD x 4” long tenon
T350 = 3-1/2” OD x 5” long tenon
T40S = 4” OD x 6” long tenon
T40L = 4” OD x 10” long tenon
M1 = Single M-drilling 19
M2 = M-drilling, 2 at 180° 19
M3 = M-drilling, 3 at 120° 19
M4 = M-drilling, 4 at 90° 19
M5 = M-drilling, 2 at 90° 19
M6 = M-drilling, 3 at 90° 19
M7 = M-drilling, 2 at 120° 19
N1 = Single N-drilling 19
N2 = N-drilling, 2 at 180° 19
N3 = N-drilling, 3 at 120° 19
N4 = N-drilling, 4 at 90° 19
N5 = N-drilling, 2 at 90° 19
N6 = N-drilling, 3 at 90° 19
N7 = N-drilling, 2 at 120° 19
S13 = CLS Simplex fitting for 13” rise to support 2’ arm 11
S15 = CLS Simplex fitting for 15” rise to support 2.5’ arm 11
S19 = CLS Simplex fitting for 19” rise to support 4’ arm 11
S24 = CLS Simplex fitting for 24” rise to support 6’ arm 11
S30 = CLS Simplex fitting for 30" rise to support 7.5' arm 11
S/[ABCD][z] = simplex fitting mounted at custom location 11, 14, 16
[blank] = none
GV = Galvanized 10
[Blank] = none 12
WTS = Summit White, smooth
WHT = New White, textured
WH = New White, smooth
TWS = True White, smooth
BZ = Bronze, smooth
BZT = Bronze, textured
CB = Carbon Bronze
DP = Dark Platinum
GN = Hartford Green